

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES.

For Immediate Distribution 12 August 2010

TSX: MRN ASX & POMSoX: MGO

MEDIA RELEASE

MARENGO MINING LIMITED BROADCAST

MARENGO MINING LIMITED (MGO) provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast with Mr Les Emery, Managing Director in a presentation titled "Marengo Completes Key C\$20.16M (A\$21.4M) Capital Raising - Les Emery, Managing Director".

To listen, copy the following details into your web browser: brr.com.au/event/67751

The presentation details are as follows:

- Marengo Completes Key C\$20.16M (A\$21.4M) Capital Raising Les Emery, Managing Director
- Presented by Mr Les Emery, MD
- Thurs, 12 August 2010 3.45pm AEST

For further information: Les Emery Managing Director Marengo Mining Limited Telephone: +61 8 9429 0000 Email: marengo@marengomining.com

Australia: Nicholas Read Read Corporate Tel: +61 8 9388 1474 Email: info@readcorporate.com.au North America: Victoria Russell Investor Relations – Marengo Mining Limited Tel: +1 416 644 8680 Email: <u>investor@marengomining.com</u>

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any ordinary shares within the United States. The ordinary shares have not been offered and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "1933 Act"), or any state securities laws. Accordingly, the ordinary shares may not be offered or sold in the United States or to U.S. persons (as such terms are defined in Regulation S under the 1933 Act) unless registered under the 1933 Act and applicable state securities laws or an exemption from such registration is granted.





Level 2, 9 Havelock Street West Perth Western Australia 6005 PO Box 289 West Perth Western Australia 6872 Email: marengo@marengomining.com

Telephone: +61 8 9429 0000 Facsimile: +61 8 9429 0099 Website: www.marengomining.com